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Dear colleagues! 
 
 We are glad to invite you to take part in The International Scientific-Practical Conference 
«Inclusion in recent cultural & educational paradigm». The Conference will be held in Saint-
Petersburg, Russia, 5-6 April, 2018, as a part of the «Guaranteeing access to the cultural and 
historical heritage for visually impaired persons» program. 

The main Conference issues: 

 Inclusive education: best practices in the modern world.   

 Informational support for persons with disabilities:  problems of participation in inclusive 
practices. 

 Structural and organizational models of the customer support in education and culture 
spheres for persons with disabilities in different countries. 

 Psychological and physiological characteristics of educational information perception for 
blind and visually impaired persons. 

 Traditional and electronic resources in accessible formats for blind and visually impaired 
persons. 

 Information resources of libraries in supporting the inclusive education; 

 Inclusive educational projects in libraries and museums.  

 Joint inclusive projects between libraries and museums.  

 Publishing activities in special libraries to support the inclusive education activities at the 
various levels of institutions. 

 Cooperation between libraries and educational institutions for realization of the inclusive 
educational programs. 

 The place and role of special library in supporting of educational processes for blind and 
visually impaired persons at the various level of education. 

 
The Conference participants’ arrival date:  April 04th, 2018; departure date:  April 08nd, 2018.  
To participate in the Conference, please fill your application and booking form (Appendix 1) and 
send before March 20th, 2018 by e-mail: serova@gbs.spb.ru.  
The papers will be accepted in electronic format till March 15th, 2018 by e-mail: 
serova@gbs.spb.ru. 
Travel allowances (fare, accommodation and meals) during the Conference, will be at the 
expenses of the participants or sending organizations. Information about the prices in various 
categories of accommodation at a hotel in St-Petersburg are listed in the Appendix 2.  
 
Contact information: 
Contact person: Tatjana Serova, deputy director of the St. Petersburg State Library for the Blind 
and Visually Impaired 
Phone: 8 (812) 417-52-00    E-mail:  serova@gbs.spb.ru   Web-site: http//:gbs.spb. ru   
Address: Russia 197198, Saint-Petersburg, Strelninskaya Str., 11.  
      
Director of the Library                                                                                                    Olga Ustinova, PhD 
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Appendix 1  

 
REGISTRATION FORM 

 
International Scientific-Practical Conference 

«The inclusion in modern cultural & educational paradigm» 
 

Name  

First name  

Middle name  

Region  

Place of work 
 

 

Position  

Rank, degree  

Chosen theme  
 

 

Phone number  

Fax number  

e-mail  

Estimated dates of arrival 
and departure 

 

Necessary technical tools to 
support your report 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

Appendix 2 
 

Prices for accommodation at the hotel "EURASIA" 
Address: 197136, St.-Petersburg, 5 Gatchinskaya st. 

Phone: 7 (812) 238-08-00. 
(metro stations: "Chkalovskaya", "Petrogradskaya") 

 
 
 
 
 

  
• Prices are quoted in Rubles. 
• Not subject to VAT; simplified taxation system. 
• The price includes breakfast. 
• Discount rates for the participants in the Conference from the specified amounts:  
 

 For Groups (5 rooms) – 15% (fifteen percent)  
 For individuals – 12% (twelve percent) 

 

 
Room type 

 
20 May –  
30 June 

 
01  May –19  May , 
01 July –  
30 September 
 

 
01 January– 07  
January 
16 March – 30 April,  
 01 October – 31  
October   

 
08  January  –  
15  March 
01 November- 
31 December 

 
DBL Economy  
1 person in the room 
2  person in the room 

 
 
3850-00 
4100-00 

 
 
3200-00 
3400-00 

 
 
2650-00 
2900-00 

 
 
2100-00 
2400-00 

 
DBL Standard   
1 person in the room 
2  person in the room  

 
 
4100-00 
4600-00 

 
 
3400-00 
3900-00 

 
 
2900-00 
3300-00 

 
 
2400-00 
2700-00 

Junior Suite 
1 person in the room 
2  person in the room  

 
4600-00 
5050-00 
 

 
4000-00 
4400-00 
 
 

 
3500-00 
3950-00 
 

 
3400-00 
3700-00 
 

Suite 
1 person in the room 
2  person in the room  

 
4950-00 
5400-00 
 

 
4300-00 
4700-00 
 

 
3850-00 
4200-00 
 

 
3800-00 
4100-00 
 

 
Extra bed 

 
600-00 

 
600-00 

 
600-00 

 
600-00 


